
Name of Deceased
(Surname first) Address, description and date of death of Deceased Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given

and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives
Date before which

notices of claim
to be given

0\
H-*
ov
oo.

BAILEY, Francis Roberts

DRAPER, Doris Audrey...

RIGDEN, Josephine May

MARSHALL, May

RIPLEY, Hugh Ivor
Emmot.

HAYLES, Reginald
George.

HAYNES, Agnes Maud...

WENN, Alice

EDDOWES, Edmund
Edward.

WALTERS, Winifred Rose

HARTLAND, Dorothy

WILKINS, Albert Joseph

STYRING, Winifred

JOSEPH, Edward
Alexander.

The Grange, Chickenley, Dewsbury, Retired Tailor.
16th June 1963.

Villa Gabriel, 54 The Fairway, Sandown, Isle of
Wight, formerly 4 The Triangle, Barry Island,
Glamorgan, Widow. 22nd June 1963.

184 Queenborough Road, Minster-in-Sheppey, Kent,
Married Woman. 22nd June 1963.

51 St. George's Avenue, Anchorsholme, Blackpool,
Widow. 15th May 1963.

Stonehenge, Grabouw, Cape Province, South Africa,
Gentleman. 17th June 1963.

"Hazelmere", Shide Path, Newport, Isle of Wight,
Maintenance Foreman. 3rd July 1963.

19 Meadow Road, Ringwood, Hants, Widow. 25th
April 1963.

5 Old Park Road, Dover, Kent, Widow. 31st May
1963.

Kelsale Place, Kelsale, Suffolk, Clerk in Holy Orders.
5th July 1963.

23 Gwendraeth Town, Kidwelly, Carmarthenshire,
Widow. 8th May 1963.

Brynheulog, The Esplanade, Carmarthen, Spinster.
23rd January 1963.

Flat 5, Warley Court, Warley, Oldbury, Hardware
and General Merchant. 10th January 1963.

" Beaurains", 63 Stumperlowe Crescent Road, Shef-
field 10, Spinster. 28th September 1961.

Alder House, Hillside Road, Aldershot, Hants, Retired
Bank Manager. 18th June 1963.

Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 33-35 Park Row, Leeds 1

Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 112 St. Mary Street, Cardiff ...

Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, PXD. Box 17, Middle Row, Maidstone,
Kent, or J. Copland and Son, 77 High Street, Sheerness, Kent, Solicitors.

R. M. Band & Co., 8 The Crescent, Thornton Cleveleys, Solicitors. (John Stacey
(Senior).)

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 16 St. James's Street,
London S.W.I, or Taylor, Jeffery & Vint, 32A Market Street, Bradford 1, Yorkshire,
Solicitors.

Lamport, Bassitt & Hiscock, 54 Lugley Street, Newport, Isle of Wight, Solicitors.
(Bettina Monica Hayles.)

Letcher & Son, 24 Market Place, Ringwood, Hants, Solicitors. (Stanley Haynes and
Thomas Henry Thomas.)

Lewis & Pain, 7 Castle Street, Dover, Kent, Solicitors. (Reginald Ernest Pain and
George Harnett Baldock.)

Woolley Beardsleys & Bosworth, P.O. Box No. 22, Rectory Place, Loughborough,
Leicestershire, Solicitors. (Richard Henry John Humphreys and Robert Benjamin
Humphreys.)

Walters and Williams, 31 Quay Street, Carmarthen, Solicitors. (William John Thomas
and The Rev. Douglas Lewis Walters.)

Walters and Williams, 31 Quay Street, Carmarthen, Solicitors. (Norah Louise
Chadwick and Cecil Herbert Porter.)

Underhilf Willcock & Taylor, 7 Waterloo Road, Wolverhampton, Solicitors. (Beryl
Joan Wilkins.)

Williams Deacon's Bank Limited, Trustee Branch, Church Street, Sheffield 1, or Neal,
Scorah, Siddons & Co., 47 Bank Street, Sheffield 1, Solicitors.

Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, P.O. Box No. 3, 26 Broad
Street, Reading, Berks.

30th September

30th September

20th September

25th September

21st September

20th September

23rd September

23rd September

23rd September

30th September

30th September

30th September

30th September

20th September

1963
(286)

1963
(287)

1963
(288)

1963
(289)

1963
(290)

1963
(291)

1963
(292)

1963
(293)

1963
(294)

1963
(295)

1963
(296)

1963
(297)

1963
(298)

1963
(299)

K
M

O

O

aw

vO
ON


