Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claim to be given		
BAILEY, Francis Roberts	The Grange, Chickenley, Dewsbury, Retired Tailor. 16th June 1963.	Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 33-35 Park Row, Leeds 1	30th	September	1963 (286)
DRAPER, Doris Audrey	Villa Gabriel, 54 The Fairway, Sandown, Isle of Wight, formerly 4 The Triangle, Barry Island, Glamorgan, Widow. 22nd June 1963.	Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 112 St. Mary Street, Cardiff	30th	September	1963 (287)
RIGDEN, Josephine May	184 Queenborough Road, Minster-in-Sheppey, Kent, Married Woman. 22nd June 1963.	Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, P.O. Box 17, Middle Row, Maidstone, Kent, or J. Copland and Son, 77 High Street, Sheerness, Kent, Solicitors.	20th	September	1963 (288)
Marshall, May	51 St. George's Avenue, Anchorsholme, Blackpool, Widow. 15th May 1963.	R. M. Band & Co., 8 The Crescent, Thornton Cleveleys, Solicitors. (John Stacey (Senior).)	25th	September	1963 (289)
RIPLEY, Hugh Ivor Emmot.	Stonehenge, Grabouw, Cape Province, South Africa, Gentleman. 17th June 1963.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 16 St. James's Street, London S.W.1, or Taylor, Jeffery & Vint, 32A Market Street, Bradford 1, Yorkshire, Solicitors.	21st	September	1963 (290)
Hayles, Reginald George.	"Hazelmere", Shide Path, Newport, Isle of Wight, Maintenance Foreman. 3rd July 1963.	Lamport, Bassitt & Hiscock, 54 Lugley Street, Newport, Isle of Wight, Solicitors. (Bettina Monica Hayles.)	20th	September	1963 (291)
HAYNES, Agnes Maud	19 Meadow Road, Ringwood, Hants, Widow. 25th April 1963.	Letcher & Son, 24 Market Place, Ringwood, Hants, Solicitors. (Stanley Haynes and Thomas Henry Thomas.)	23rd	September	1963 (292)
WENN, Alice	5 Old Park Road, Dover, Kent, Widow. 31st May 1963.	Lewis & Pain, 7 Castle Street, Dover, Kent, Solicitors. (Reginald Ernest Pain and George Harnett Baldock.)	23rd	September	1963 (293)
Eddowes, Edmund Edward.	Kelsale Place, Kelsale, Suffolk, Clerk in Holy Orders. 5th July 1963.	Woolley Beardsleys & Bosworth, P.O. Box No. 22, Rectory Place, Loughborough, Leicestershire, Solicitors. (Richard Henry John Humphreys and Robert Benjamin Humphreys.)		September	1963 (294)
WALTERS, Winifred Rose	23 Gwendraeth Town, Kidwelly, Carmarthenshire, Widow. 8th May 1963.	Walters and Williams, 31 Quay Street, Carmarthen, Solicitors. (William John Thomas and The Rev. Douglas Lewis Walters.)	30th	September	1963 (295)
HARTLAND, Dorothy	Brynheulog, The Esplanade, Carmarthen, Spinster. 23rd January 1963.	Walters and Williams, 31 Quay Street, Carmarthen, Solicitors. (Norah Louise Chadwick and Cecil Herbert Porter.)	30th	September	1963 (296)
WILKINS, Albert Joseph	Flat 5, Warley Court, Warley, Oldbury, Hardware and General Merchant. 10th January 1963.	Underhill Willcock & Taylor, 7 Waterloo Road, Wolverhampton, Solicitors. (Beryl Joan Wilkins.)	30th	September	1963 (297)
STYRING, Winifred	"Beaurains", 63 Stumperlowe Crescent Road, Shef- field 10, Spinster. 28th September 1961.	Williams Deacon's Bank Limited, Trustee Branch, Church Street, Sheffield 1, or Neal, Scorah, Siddons & Co., 47 Bank Street, Sheffield 1, Solicitors.	30th	September	1963 (298)
JOSEPH, Edward Alexander.	Alder House, Hillside Road, Aldershot, Hants, Retired Bank Manager. 18th June 1963.	Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, P.O. Box No. 3, 26 Broad Street, Reading, Berks.	20th	September	1963 (299)

The London Gazette, 19th July 1963